## Souâd Benkredda

Member of the Board of Managing Directors of DZ BANK AG Deutsche Zentral-Genossenschaftsbank, Frankfurt

May 21, 1976

Frankfurt

## **Personal Data**

Date of birth

Place of birth

Career	
From September 2022	Member of the Board of Managing Directors of DZ BANK AG
2020 – 2022	Managing Director, Global Head of Strategic Investor Group Sales (SIG), Standard Chartered Bank, Dubai
2019 – 2022	Non-Executive Director, Standard Chartered Capital (Saudi Arabia)
2018 – 2020	Managing Director, Head of Financial Markets & Sales, Middle East and North Africa, Standard Chartered Bank, Dubai
2017 – 2018	Managing Director, Head of Financial Markets United Arab Emirates, Standard Chartered Bank, Dubai
2011 – 2016	Managing Director, Private Side Structuring, Europe/Germany, Corporate & Investment Bank, Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt and London

London and Dubai

Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt and London

1995 – 2000 Studies of Business Administration in Frankfurt and Paris,

Degrees: "Diplom-Betriebswirtin" (MBA) and "Maîtrise en

Managing Director, Head Corporate & Investment Banking Coverage, Middle East and North Africa, Deutsche Bank AG,

Sciences de Gestion"

## Responsibilities

2008 – 2010

- Capital Markets Institutional Clients, Trading, Retail Banking and Group-Treasury
- Responsible for the local cooperative banks in Hesse, Thuringia and Saxony

## **Appointments**

- Member of the Supervisory Board, R+V Lebensversicherung AG, Wiesbaden
- Member of the Stock Exchange Expert Commission at the Federal Ministry of Finance

- Member of the Exchange Council of Eurex Deutschland, Eschborn
- Member of the Board of DAI Deutsches Aktieninstitut e.V., Frankfurt/Main
- Member of the Banking Committee and the IHK parliament of the business community of the Chamber of Industry and Commerce Frankfurt/Main
- Member of the Board of Trustees of Gesellschaft für Kapitalmarktforschung e.V., Frankfurt/Main